

G.R – 486/2018
New GR 1965/2018

Dt. 25-01-2023

Today is fixed for charge.

Ld. A.P.P is present with the C.D.

All the (04) accused on C.B are present.

To speed up the proceeding of the case, without further delay record is taken up for framing of charge.

Heard both sides.

Perused the materials on record.

Considered.

It appears that there is sufficient ground for presuming that the accused conjointly have committed offences punishable u/s 448/323/325/354B/34 of I.P.C accordingly charges are framed in a separate sheet of paper, i.e in the prescribed proforma, which is kept with the record. The content of each of the charges being read over & explained to the accused persons in Bengali, all of them plead not guilty by saying in Bengali “*ami nirdosh*” individually & claim to be tried.

Issue Summons on C.S.W 1.

B.C II to comply.

To 16-01-2024 for evidence of C.S.W 1 .

D/C

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court
Uluberia, Howrah