

319 C of 2021

Order Dated :18.08.2023

The instant case is fixed today for further evidence id n/o.

Complainant filed hazira.

Both accused are present by hazira.

Brindaban pal is examined in chief and cross examined in full and closed.

Complainant also filed another petition for further evidence.

Considered and allowed.

Day adjourned.

Fix 05/01/2024 for further evidence.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court

Uluberia, Howrah