

319C/2021

Order Dated :22/06/2026

Today is fixed for cost to SDSLA and further evidence i/d 313.

Both the accused are present by filing hazirah.

Complainant is absent by time petition on the ground stated therein.

Considered and allowed.

No cost of Rs.500/- is paid by the Complainant.

The form of recording examination of Section 313 of Cr.P.C is hereby done completely.

Hence the evidence is hereby closed.

Day adjourned.

Fix 01/07/2026 for cost and 313.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court
Uluberia, Howrah